
 

File #: Int 1274-2025    Version: * Name:
Restrictions on the
operation of pedicabs in the
theatre district zone.

Type: Introduction Status: Committee

Committee: Committee on Consumer
and Worker Protection

On agenda: 5/1/2025
Enactment date: Law number:

Title: A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to
restrictions on the operation of pedicabs in the theatre district zone

Sponsors: Keith Powers , Erik D. Bottcher, Chris Banks
Council Member
Sponsors: 3

Summary:

This bill would prohibit pedicab drivers from parking, stopping, or standing a pedicab, or
picking up or dropping off passengers, within 50 feet of any entrance or exit of a theatre
located in the Theatre District Zone. It would also require the Department of Transportation
(DOT) to post signs or other markings indicating the areas in which such pedicab restrictions
are applicable.

Attachments: 1. Summary of Int. No. 1274, 2. Int. No. 1274, 3. May 1, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 4.
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-1-25

Date   Ver. Prime Sponsor Action By Action Result Action Details Meeting Details Multimedia

5/1/2025 * Keith Powers City Council Referred to
Comm by
Council

  Action details Meeting details Not available

5/1/2025 * Keith Powers City Council Introduced by
Council

  Action details Meeting details Not available
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